common use, together with the customary accessories and 
open spaces belonging to the same. 

Lot Corner. A lot which occupies the interior angle at 
the intersection of two (2) street lines which make an 
angle of more than forty five (45) degrees and less 
than one hundred thirty-five (135) with each other. 

Lot Depth The depth of a lot 19 the mean distance of the 
side lanes of the lot measured from the midpoint of the 
front line to the midpoint of the rear lot line, 
Lot of Record A lot which is part of a subdivision, a 
plat of which has been recorded in the Office of the

[...]

this ordinance is non-conforming in area, 
width, setback or side yard requirements 
may be enlarged as long as the non-
conformity of such building is not 
increased. 

70.4 A non-conforming use may not be re-established after 
discontinuance, for a period of three-hundred and 
sixty-five (365) days. 

70.5 Non-conforming use may not be rebuilt, altered or 
repaired after damage exceeding sixty percent (600) of 
their fair market value immediately prior to damage, as 
determined by the Zoning Board of Adjustment. 

Section 71 Signs and Structures

[...]

development may be dependent upon septic tanks for sewage 
disposal. 

82.1 Permitted Uses. 

All uses permitted in R-20 Residential District. 

82.2 Conditional Uses. (Board of County Commissioners) 
PUD (Planned Unit Development) subject to Section 135. 

82.3 Dimensional Requirements. 

a. Fifteen-thousand (15,000) square feet minimum 
lot area per dwelling unit. 

b. Ninety (90) feet minimum mean lot width. 

c. Thirty (30) feet minimum front yard. 

d. Minimum required aide yards for the principal 
building, shall. be at least twelve (12) feet, 
except that any side yard abutting a street' or

[...]

Stores for the sale of crafts, souvenir, fishing 
tackle and bait, sporting goods, refreshments and 
picnic supplies. 

Restaurants, but not drive-!n restaurants. 

PUD (Planned Unit Development) subject to 
Section 135. 

83.3 Dimensional Requirements. 

a. Fifteen-thousand (15,000) square feet minimum 
lot area for the first dwelling unit. Twenty-
thousand (20,000) square feet minimum lot area 
for the first dwelling 

unit where water nor sewer is available. 
b. Fifteen-thousand (15,000) square feet lot 

area-for the second dwelling unit, 

c.  Ten-thousand (10,000) square feet of area 
per dwelling unit for each unit in excess 
of two (2), 

d. Ninety (90) feet minimum mean lot width 
for the first dwelling unit.. 

e.  Twenty (20) feet additional mean lot width for the